35

l

il
1l
il
]
1
il
il
]
1l

it
B
H
i
i

MONDAY, DECEMBER 20, 1982

‘Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by Chair-
man, an Inventory Transaction transferring from Engineering to Bﬁilding Operatiens‘
one ‘4-drawer filing cabinet. Upon roll call,lHarris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,032) ' ‘

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to appfove.the'following travel/training
requests ;

1. Library - Maxine Dark, Rosemary Moran, MarilyniShatkélford, Richard Parker,
Jan Keene and Pat Woodrum to attend the conference of the Public Library
Association in Baltimore March 23 thru 26, 1983, cost not to exceed$3,360.
(Clerk's Misc. File_No. 103,033)

2. Library - Craig Buthod to attend the Mid-winter meeting of the American
Library Association in January -instead of Nan Sturdivant. Cost remains
same. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103, 034)

3. Data - Larry Phegley and Leroy N. Jones to attend the Data Processing
Management Seminar to be held January 20, 1983 in Tulsa, OK, cost not to
exceed $170. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,035)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, Yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel actions:
Parks: Resignation: Effective December 31, 1982: Darla Chandler; Tania M.
Varnell. Discharge-Job Abandonment: Effective July 21, 1982: Richard Woodbridge. ' .|l.

Medical Leave of Absence without pay (This is fo correct action approved 12-13-82):
Effective January 1, 1983: Carolyn Wright. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,038)

Building Operations: Adjustment for one month only:.Effective December 1, 1982:
Rex Bonds-$1081.17; Johnny Diamond-$1129.20; Danny Duvall-$1507.14; Terrance West-
$1126.04; Brian Rains-$1572.03; Kenneth Ryon-$§1288.68. Resignation: Effective
November 30, 1982: Michael Beran; Effective December 23, 1982: Tom Goss. Regular
Appointment: Effective December 14, 1982: Charies Cline—$996. Effective December 16,
1982: Vella Smith-$868. Promotion: Effective December 1, 1982: Dale Bass-$1817.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,039) | |

'Health: Disability Leave of Absence: Effeetive November 18, 1982: Dorothy Dews.
Part Time Appointment: Effective December 30, 1982: Mary_Brewer-$8.0942/hrly. (Clerk'e
Misc. File No. 103,037) -

Library: Performance Increase: Effective January 1, 1983: Laura L. Benge-$536..
90; Suzanne Cope-$1178.; Karen S. Curtis-$1556.; Weyne E. Hardy, Jr.-$1790.; Samuel
A. Kitteiman—$455.; Jane Myers-$910.; Pam Searcy-$455. Status Change to 40 hrs. &
Same Class:Re-assign: Effective December 6, 1982: Lori Dudley-$875. Appointment-20hrs
EffectiVe December 13, 1982: Michael J. Edmonds—$298.50;eEffective November 30, 1982:
Eddie Hill-$298.50. End of‘Temporary Employment: Effective October 2, 1982: Sally
Geiger; Effective December 1, 1982: Frankie Kerr. Resignation: Effective December 3,
1982: Alberta Frost; Effective November 30, 1982: Jacqueline Pete. Regular Appointment]:
Effective December 1, 1982: Ruth Holtzman-$875. Te a Higher Grade: Effective Decembenr
13, 1982; Thomas P. Jackson-$437.50; Sharon A. Jones-$387.50. Temporary Appointment:
Effeetive December 1, 1982: Laura L. Mallard—$3}40/hr. Appointment—PT—Temp.: Effectivel -
November 22, 1982: Melinda Shuman—$3.40/hr. To a Lower Grade: Effective December 1,
1982: Sandra K. Smith—$1073. Overtime for December 1982: Francis Ambrus-$536.68;
Mabel Anderson-$1202.88; Linda Arnett-$1218.80; Tod Bassham—$494.78; Maryella Beck-
$1663.76; Debbie Brotherton—$564.51; J. Craig Buthed—$2210.16;rMadgeline Cluck-$1061. |
52; Phyllis Couch-$353.54; Maxine Dark-$1609.88; Lori'Dudley—$863.38; Valerie Durant- || -
$740.78; Jenene Edwards-$532.26; KevinLEshelman—$973.OO; Charlotte Frazier-$1061.52;
Martha Gregory-$1444.48; Michelle,Guillory-$1061.52; James Hall-$1100.02; Jean Hanifif
-$1218.80; Karin Hargy-$546.46; Cheri Harris-$1097.04; Anna Henderson-$939.24; Dana
Hendon-$935.60; Eddie Hill—$313.98; Tom Jackson-$526.53; Keith Jemison—$1444:48; |
Kathryn Jennings—$1609.88; Gretchen Jobe-$1011.52; Lisa Jones-$203.78; Sharon Jones-
$468.10; Richard Kelley-$931.81; Lance Kelly—$392.26;.Christie King-$1019.08; Linda
Kirk-$1053.16; Shirley Lee-$978.76; Bob Lieeer-$1766.04; Geraldine McIntosh-$978.76;
Marsha McIntosh-$1184.42; Patsy Mann-$905.30; Helen Madden-$569.24; MarthaJMapes—t.
$1609.88; Charla Marang—$855.62;:Marilou_Marlar5$¥163.94; Karen Montgomery5$1l§3?94;r

Rosemary Moran-$1690.70; JaneﬂMyere—$935.60;'Rita_Oakes—$978;76§ Vicforie Phiilips; .




